# Regulatory Story

### Go to market news section

🗖 🗛



Empyrean Energy PLC - EME IRS Tax Refund Released 07:38 13-Aug-2018



RNS Number : 5756X Empyrean Energy PLC 13 August 2018

This announcement contains inside information

Empyrean Energy PLC / Index: AIM / Epic: EME / Sector: Oil & Gas

13 August 2018

## Empyrean Energy PLC ('Empyrean' or 'the Company')

## US Tax Refund received

Empyrean Energy plc, the oil and gas development company with interests in China, Indonesia and the United States, advises that it has received the cash refund from the United States Internal Revenue Service ("IRS") totaling US\$905,805 (the "US Tax Refund"). The US Tax Refund, through the application of 31 March 2017 taxable year losses, represents a full refund of tax paid in the US during the 1 April 2016 - 31 March 2017 taxable year.

The proceeds from US Tax Refund will assist the Company's ongoing working capital requirements.

#### \*\*ENDS\*\*

Empyrean Energy plc Tom Kelly 9920 Cenkos Securities plc

Tel: +61 8 9380

	-
Neil McDonald	Tel: +44 (0) 131
220 9771	
Beth McKiernan	Tel: +44 (0) 131
220 9778	
St Brides Partners Ltd	
St Brides Furthers Eta	
Lottie Wadham	Tel: +44 (0) 20
	Tel: +44 (0) 20
Lottie Wadham	Tel: +44 (0) 20 Tel: +44 (0) 20
Lottie Wadham 7236 1177	

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

END

# MSCSFISMDFASEDA

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

IRS Tax Refund - RNS